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Saison 2024/2025

Quota: 35
Rang Nom/Prénom Association / Ligue Séries Total
1 Stéphane LAPOIRIE S.T. EPINAL CDT VOSGES 93 95 91 98 92 95 564/0
2 Thierry RIEDINGER HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU CDT BAS-RHIN 97 98 87 93 91 91 557/0
3 Alban PIERSON CT NEUF-BRISACH CDT HAUT RHIN 94 93 82 96 93 93 551/0
4 Franck MENISSEZ C.J.F. TIR CDT LOIRET 92 91 88 92 93 93 549/0
5 Bruno BOLTEAU TIR SPORTIF LIBOURNE CDT GIRONDE 92 95 86 95 93 88 549/0
6 Pierre FOURNIER S.T. MONTPELLIER CDT HERAULT 93 89 85 96 91 87 541/0
7 Cédric PUECH G.S.E.M. NICE CDT ALPES-MARITIMES 94 88 8 92 92 84 535/0
8 Grégory MUFFAT JOLY LA CIBLE DU SALEVE CDT HAUTE-SAVOIE 94 88 83 94 92 83 534/0
9 Frédéric DUPRE AURORE DE VITRE CDT ILLE-ET-VILAINE 92 93 89 97 86 77 534/0
10 Sébastien LAFFRA FTA BULLY-LES-MINES CDT PAS-DE-CALAIS 95 95 83 99 85 74 531/8
11 Ulrich LEHY C.S. GARNISON RENNES CDT ILLE-ET-VILAINE 92 94 77 94 89 82 528/0
12 Laurent TESSIER A.S.T. PEYPIN CDT BOUCHES-DU-RHONE 91 87 87 85 94 83 527/0
13 Richard ACHOTEGUI S.T. CIBOURE CDT PYRENEES-ATLANTIQUES 92 93 72 97 90 82 526/0
14 André BERNARD A.T.PN. THIONVILLE CDT MOSELLE 94 91 81 93 86 81 526/0
15 Franckie DAVID A.S.T. DURTALOIS CDT MAINE-ET-LOIRE 93 87 84 92 90 78 524/0
16 Philippe TAGLANG S.T. 1889 COLMAR CDT HAUT RHIN 95 93 87 96 87 66 524/0
17 Pierre MORVAN S.T. AVIGNONNAISE CDT VAUCLUSE 92 88 73 94 91 84 522/0
18 Elisabeth MANGIN S.T. SIERENTZ CDT HAUT RHIN 95 94 77 93 86 77 522/0
19 Vincent LHEUR A.S.T..C. CDT VENDEE 92 90 77 98 91 72 520/0
20 Fabrice MERCIER BOSNY LA CIBLE DU SALEVE CDT HAUTE-SAVOIE 80 92 82 91 94 71 519/0
21 Jéréme FOLLIOT S.T. EPINAL CDT VOSGES 92 87 72 91 92 84 518/0
22 Alexander NABIEV CARCASSONNAISE TIR CDT AUDE 83 87 79 89 94 85 517/0
23 Laurent LUCAS T.S. BEAUMONTOIS CDT DROME 93 91 77 98 93 64 516/0
24 Sébastien MECHINEAU C.S. SMARVES CDT VIENNE 94 88 68 92 89 84 515/0
25 Thierry GRANDVILLIERS A.S.C. TURBIASQUE CDT ALPES-MARITIMES 90 88 68 95 85 88 514/0
26 Laurent DE FILIPPI T.C. STADE LAURENTIN CDT ALPES-MARITIMES 80 85 84 93 91 71 513/0
27 Claude PARRA S.T. SIERENTZ CDT HAUT RHIN 93 89 68 90 89 83 512/0
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28 Jean-Charles GOBERT-MONJARDET
29 Jean-Marc COLIN

30 Christian COTI

31 Sacha BANEWITZ

32 Bertrand LEHUEDE

33 Bruno LHOTE

34 Philippe BAUDET

35 Mihaita PEIU
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Association / Ligue

S.T. TOULON CDT VAR

CT CHAMBERY CDT SAVOIE

T.C. PORTICCIO CDT CORSE-DU-SUD

STE NIMOISE TIR CDT GARD

A.S.T. CREIL CDT OISE

T.S. PAYS DOLOIS CDT JURA

T.S. ROCHEFORTAIS CDT CHARENTE-MARITIME
J.G.S.N.-TIR CDT NIEVRE
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Séries
96 89 75 88 91
90 78 77 94 93
91 89 70 92 96
90 88 68 90 93
91 87 66 92 91
92 82 82 83 87
98 93 58 92 89
95 85 79 93 87

36 Pascal DANET

37 Philippe ESCROUZAILLES
38 Denis ROUDIER

39 Jean-Marie ADOT

40 Vincent CHAPUIS

41 Jean-Marc DEROUAUX
42 Frédéric SIMON

43 Luc D'ORCHYMONT
44 Patrick KELLER

45 Jean-Claude CLAVE
46 Régis DARRIBERE
47 Christophe BLEUET
48 Franck DUPEYRON
49 Thomas MICHEL

50 Charles BRUN

51 Pierre LAFARGUE

52 Bruno LUIGGI

53 Martin DZIAK

54 Alain VOCHELLE

55 Thierry BESSAGUET
56 Jean-Michel DRUART

C.S. GARNISON RENNES CDT ILLE-ET-VILAINE
S.T. BEZIERS CDT HERAULT

T.C.C. CHATEL-GUYON CDT PUY-DE-DOME
C.S.A. MED CDT VAR

T.S. CHATENOY ROYAL CDT SAONE-ET-LOIRE
STE CATALANE DE TIR CDT PYRENEES-ORIENTALES
S.T.S. DIEUZE CDT MOSELLE

A. BERGERACOISE TIR CDT DORDOGNE

E.S. HAGONDANGE TIR CDT MOSELLE

S.T. MONTPELLIER CDT HERAULT

E.G. ETAMPOISE CDT ESSONNE

CIBLE BELLEYSANNE CDT AIN

C.T.S. CANCELLIEN CDT INDRE-ET-LOIRE

T.S. CHATENOY ROYAL CDT SAONE-ET-LOIRE
T.S. ROCHEFORTAIS CDT CHARENTE-MARITIME
ASS. VOIRONNAISE T.S CDT ISERE

L.C. VILLEMOISSON CDT ESSONNE

S.T. AVIGNONNAISE CDT VAUCLUSE

ALBERT SPORT TIR CDT SOMME

S.T. MONTPELLIER CDT HERAULT

C.T.S. FRASNOY CDT NORD



e

A

Rang
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
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Nom / Prénom
Jean-Pierre HORBATY
Jean-Pierre HOLLANDE
Philippe BOULANGER
Pierre-Jean DESPROGES
Jean-Marc SEGERS
Pascal CHARO

Fabrice MALDAGUE
Jean SEITA

Bastien ORTIGUE
Didier CLERGEAU
Nicolas WACOGNE
Walter LEJEUNE
Antoine ZAMBITO-MARSALA
David GUERINEAU
Thierry DE MARREZ
Guy PORNET
Georges-Samuel NICOL
Yann STEPHAN
Philippe PEUCH

Didier BLAZQUEZ
Jean-Pierre BONNET
Rémi CHARDONNET
Nizam KHAN

Sébastien THIBOT
Thierry BROUARD
Jean-Michel PEREZ
Eric FONTANAY
Vincent PINAUD
Richard JACEK

Eric SAUVAGE

46e CdF 25 /50 m - 2025

Palmarés consolidé

Association / Ligue

J3 SPORTS AMILLY CDT LOIRET

A.S.T. CREIL CDT OISE

SOURIRE DE CLICHY CDT HAUTS-DE-SEINE
LA CIBLE D'EVREUX CDT EURE

LA MADELEINOISE TIR CDT NORD

A.T.PN. THIONVILLE CDT MOSELLE

TIR SPORTIF ROGNAC CDT BOUCHES-DU-RHONE
T.S. RIOMOIS CDT PUY-DE-DOME

PYTHON CLUB CDT VAR

ST STAND ANGOUMOISIN CDT CHARENTE
A.T. CRIQUEBEUF CDT EURE

CIBLE CLERMONTOISE CDT OISE

S.T.S. DIEUZE CDT MOSELLE

CIBLE TARBES CDT HAUTES-PYRENEES
S.T. DE VERDUN CDT MEUSE

C.T.S. VIERZONNAIS CDT CHER

C.T.P. STEPHANOIS CDT LOIRE

S.T. D'AUDINCOURT CDT DOUBS
MOUSQUET S. BEAUNOIS CDT COTE D'OR
C.S. SMARVES CDT VIENNE

T.C. LOURDAIS CDT HAUTES-PYRENEES
E.S. BRIANCONNAISE CDT HAUTES-ALPES
T.S. LA FOUGERAISE CDT ILLE-ET-VILAINE
A.S. TIR ROISSY CDT VAL D'OISE

S.T. LONS CDT PYRENEES-ATLANTIQUES
CIBLE CLERMONTOISE CDT OISE

C.T. MONT D'UZORE CDT LOIRE

A.T.S. DU CHINONAIS CDT INDRE-ET-LOIRE
T.S. RIOMOIS CDT PUY-DE-DOME

T.S.C.V. CDT VAL-DE MARNE
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89
95
87
84
92
90
90
95
83
82
78
90
83
86
85
86
79
85
86
87
87
87
89
87
88
85
81
90
88
92
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86
85
85
83
89
81
91
86
68
89
87
90
86
81
84
79
65
87
81
78
86
85
80
69
78
82
85
78
74
85

Séries

64 92
73 91
73 85
79 87
74 84
76 90
68 95
62 89
83 87
61 89
45 92
74 80
84 86
73 90
72 86
59 87
81 77
62 84
78 87
74 78
61 76
70 85
70 86
78 80
55 90
52 90
72 87
72 82
60 86
75 65

87
88
83
79
84
83
87
72
88
89
90
84
81
85
83
89
86
74
84
81
88
82
91
82
92
90
68
85
81
84

68
54
72
73
61
63
52
78
73
71
88
62
60
64
69
77
86
82
58
75
74
61
54
73
65
68
73
59
76
63

Total
486/0
486/0
485/4
485/0
484/3
483/0
483/0
482/0
482/0
481/0
480/5
480/0
480/0
479/4
479/0
477/0
474/0
474/0
474/0
473/0
472/0
470/0
470/0
469/4
468/0
467/0
466/0
466/0
465/0
464/3
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88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
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Olivier URICHER
Christophe RICHARD
Yves RENAUD
Thierry MAYNADIER
Yogesh MUDHOO
Victoriano NAVARRO
Jean-Paul ELLEINSTEIN
Marcel FINOCCHI
Nadiege MARIE-LOUISE
Virginie GRUIBLE
Sophie FRITSCH
Chantal LANGLOIS
Florent BERTHELOT
Béatrice KEGREISZ
Laurent SZYBOWICZ
Gwenael SECHAUD
Julien BOULENGUIEZ
William GARNIER
Didier CROUZIER
Mario PALLESCHI
Sébastien PERNET
Stéphane ARRIGONI
Marco ALBERTELLI
Florian COUTARD
Daniel BOOS

Eric COUDERC
Edmond HUBE

Pierre JEANSON
Jacques-Yannick VILLANNEAU
Olivier ROHMER
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S.T. LA MIOTTE CDT TERRITOIRE-DE-BELFORT
S.T. EPINAL CDT VOSGES

T.S. ROCHEFORTAIS CDT CHARENTE-MARITIME
U.S. CARMAUX TIR CDT TARN

A.S.T. CREIL CDT OISE

T.S. MARMANDAIS CDT LOT-ET-GARONNE

S.T. PONTOISE CDT VAL D'OISE

T.C. BEVINCO BASTIA CDT HAUTE-CORSE
G.U.C. TIR CDT GUADELOUPE

S.T. ECHAY CDT DOUBS
HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU CDT BAS-RHIN
A.S.PT.T. MORLAIX CDT FINISTERE

A.C.AT.C. CDT CORSE-DU-SUD

BAC - TIR CDT ESSONNE

U.T. VILLENEUVE ASCQ CDT NORD

C.S. GARNISON RENNES CDT ILLE-ET-VILAINE
S.T. CIBOURE CDT PYRENEES-ATLANTIQUES
J. D'ARC CHALONS CDT MARNE

C.T.G. AUCH CDT GERS

TIR. SPORTIFS POLICE CDT SEINE-SAINT-DENIS
S.T. LAON CDT AISNE

C.T. MARENNAIS CDT CHARENTE-MARITIME
A.T. CRIQUEBEUF CDT EURE

MAROMME T.S. CDT SEINE-MARITIME

S.S.L.T. CDT HAUTE-VIENNE

T.C.C. CHATEL-GUYON CDT PUY-DE-DOME
T.A.B. CDT LOIRE

CARAB. ST-QUENTINOIS CDT AISNE

A.T. DESCARTES CDT INDRE-ET-LOIRE
A.T.PN. THIONVILLE CDT MOSELLE
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91
82
83
75
81
83
77
87
91
88
84
84
86
83
92
89
78
81
88
86
82
88
82
92
93
79
72
79
90
68
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82
74
76
86
78
83
81
80
80
78
77
74
67
81
84
72
80
83
73
75
75
72
84
80
90
81
79
81
81
84

Séries

57 90
67 87
70 89
70 75
69 83
59 88
66 84
62 82
57 87
64 77
65 84
64 85
84 82
62 88
41 89
74 86
58 85
68 80
73 74
51 89
73 81
72 87
63 85
51 83
36 93
42 85
56 85
52 85
81 65
47 83

89
88
70
85
81
84
86
70
88
77
76
80
81
85
85
83
81
75
72
71
77
74
48
83
75
81
65
84
62
77

55
65
74
69
68
63
65
77
55
69
66
65
52
52
60
47
67
62
67
73
57
52
81
51
51
68
76
51
52
69

Total
464/0
463/0
462/0
460/2
460/0
460/0
459/2
458/0
458/0
453/0
452/0
452/0
452/0
451/5
451/3
451/0
449/0
449/0
447/1
445/0
445/0
445/0
443/0
440/1
438/0
436/0
433/0
432/0
431/0
428/0
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120
121
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123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
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Philippe PERZ
Nathalie LANGLOIS
Samuel SCHAUSS
André WELTER
Joseph VIRONE
Franck GENDRON
Véronique DUCARRE
Alphonse OGGIANO
Christian DUBOIS
Pascal GEHANT
Jean-Marc GABELLE
Philippe LECOMTE
Bernard FABRE
Stéphane DOMANGE
Jean-Luc DECOTTIGNIES
Vincent SANTACREU
Christian GENOVA
Lionel VUILLAUME
Alain WAGNER
Patrice RAGUIN
Jean-Pierre MENARD
Bernard MORIN
Christian RAZES
Stephane SILVA
Jean-Marc JEANNIARD
Mircea DEARS
Christian TORRES
Richard VILMONT
Patricia BOZZATO
Christian DELATTRE
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L.S. ROSSELANGE CDT MOSELLE

U.S.M. MALAKOFF CDT HAUTS-DE-SEINE
CLUB LYONNAIS DE TIR CDT RHONE

S.T.E.L. CDT MOSELLE

S.T. DE GRENOBLE CDT ISERE

T.C. VALINCO CDT CORSE-DU-SUD

T.C. PORTICCIO CDT CORSE-DU-SUD

T.C. PORTICCIO CDT CORSE-DU-SUD

C.T.S. VIERZONNAIS CDT CHER

S.T. LA MIOTTE CDT TERRITOIRE-DE-BELFORT
L'AVENIR D'ONNAING CDT NORD

S.T. TOULON CDT VAR

S.T. LAXOU CDT MEURTHE-ET-MOSELLE
CIBLE CLERMONTOISE CDT OISE

C.T. ROLLOT CDT SOMME

TOS SETE-THAU-GARRIGUES CDT HERAULT
A.S. TIR ROISSY CDT VAL D'OISE

S.T. PONTARLIER CDT DOUBS

AT.PN. THIONVILLE CDT MOSELLE

T.C. DES ABYMES CDT GUADELOUPE

LA BERRICHONNE CDT LOIRET

LA CIBLE MAZERIENNE CDT ARIEGE

C.T. SAINT-GAUDINOIS CDT HAUTE-GARONNE
STE NIMOISE TIR CDT GARD

S.T. DU JURA CDT JURA

CSAD CHATELLERAULT CDT VIENNE

C.T. SAINT-GAUDINOIS CDT HAUTE-GARONNE
L.C. VILLEMOISSON CDT ESSONNE

T.C. DES ABYMES CDT GUADELOUPE

C.T. ROYEN CDT SOMME
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83
93
82
82
88
90
89
90
55
88
86
82
80
76
84
64
84
80
73
74
64
78
64
72
85
78
71
63
53
73
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71
47
73
70
75
67
68
68
81
81
71
80
76
71
56
84
76
67
69
84
69
55
56
58
56
64
80
73
63
44

Séries

60 80
70 87
60 76
49 87
65 77
70 71
70 71
70 71
54 92
58 76
49 73
80 92
34 85
48 80
44 86
63 70
37 78
36 73
51 74
45 71
67 74
52 73
60 80
42 71
44 55
62 49
39 75
27 75
42 59
56 49

73
74
63
71
60
57
57
57
80
75
71
75
72
72
80
71
77
76
72
77
56
70
68
58
78
72
51
76
67
59

60
55
72
65
56
61
60
58
52
36
63

59
59
48
45
44
61
52
37
57
52
51
77
59
49
40
08
55
54

Total
427/0
426/8
426/0
424/0
421/0
416/0
415/0
414/0
414/0
414/0
413/2
409/0
406/0
406/0
398/0
397/0
396/2
393/0
391/0
388/0
387/0
380/2
379/2
378/0
377/0
374/0
356/1
342/3
339/0
335/0
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Rang Nom/Prenom Association / Ligue Séries Total
147  Hubert LOTZ S.T. LA MIOTTE CDT TERRITOIRE-DE-BELFORT 95 38 36 61 66 33 329/0
148 Joél TRUCHY STE NIMOISE TIR CDT GARD 46 44 46 66 69 41 312/0
149  Lionel AUFFRET ST STAND ANGOUMOISIN CDT CHARENTE 76 55 31 0 0 0 162/0
150  Michel MALPAUX C.T. SAINT-GAUDINOIS CDT HAUTE-GARONNE i7 0 O 0 0 0 17/0
151 Michel HENRICH U.S. LE ROCHER TIR CDT MOSELLE 0O 0O 0O O 0 o© 0/0
152  Yanise TORIN G.U.C. TIR CDT GUADELOUPE 0O 0O 0O O 0 o© 0/0
153  Jean-Yves ALLAIRE LES MOUETTES CDT CHARENTE-MARITIME 0O 0O 0O O 0 o© 0/0
154  Damien DELAVIGNE AMICALE TIREURS BUC CDT YVELINES 0O 0O 0O O 0 o© 0/0
155  Christian HUGUES E.S. BRIANCONNAISE CDT HAUTES-ALPES 0O 0O 0O O 0 o© 0/0



